Development Services

333 S. Meridian

Puyallup, WA 98371
Plan Change Request Phone: 253-864-4165

www.cityofpuyallup.org

A plan change request is necessary for civil projects that propose substantial changes to the approved civil plans and requires additional
review by City of Puyallup review staff. This application should be filled out completely and sent directly to the City Review Engineer assigned
to the civil permit application via email.

Project Information

Site Address/ Parcel # 9420331121 Permit #: P RCCP20241189
Owner: WWashington State Fair Email: Marty@thefair.com
Design Engineer: Justin Jones Email: JUStin@jmjteam.com

Contractor- Mountain Construction Email: K€EN@mountainconst.com

Originator of the Request: [] Owner m Design Engineer [ Contractor U] City of Puyallup

e Does this request require a deviation from city standards? [ Yes No

e If yes, submit an Alternative Method’s Request via the CityView Portal instead of this form

» Indicate the development infrastructure being affected

L] Road L] Storm Water L] Sanitary L] Grading L] Erosion Control

> Specify the approved civil plans affected: C6-101 - C6-102, C6-107 - C6-116, C6-204

» Describe the change(s) being requested:
The domestic and fire line additions will be added to extend the the existing domestic and fire line systems around the fair. A portion of the existing domestic water system will be

abandoned and rerouted per the new additions as shown on the plans.

> All signatures are required to process this request unless initiated by the City of Puyallup. Final approval/denial will
be made by the City Review Engineer. All changes must be fully approved/denied prior to any work on the
requested changes. Any work completed prior to approval is at the risk of the developer/contractor and may not be

bt [l

Desigljf Engineer Contractor

Jeff Hillgber ™™ @J@ )@/W APPROVED
City Inspector City Reviewer Approved/ Denied

Date: 3/4/2025
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Proposed DCVA

(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

GENERAL NOTES

1.  Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

2. All water fittings, pipe length, size and material are
detailed in Water Plan & Profile Sheets C6-102 - C6-106.

| FEET

I

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAME

Composite
Water Plan

DWG.
C6-101

30 O0F__39
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(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

Proposed Water Line
Existing Fire Hydrant

Proposed FDC
Proposed Fire Hydrant

Proposed DCVA

Existing Domestic Water Line

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

1. Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail

03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard

Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

5. Install Safe-T-Cover enclosure with slab heater or

equivalent.

GENERAL NOTES

1.  Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS

‘T‘%

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE
OFFICIAL.

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

BEFORE YOU DIG

1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAME

Water Plan &
Profile

DWG.
C6-102
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DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
* Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS

R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y

1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAME

Water Plan &
Profile

DWG.

C6-107

OF
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= ®
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Water Crossing Separation=0.97'
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34.62 LF 4" (DI) S=1.8% I
188.61 LF 4" (DI) $=0.7% —)
I
30 - 30
STA 35+25.00 0.0' STA 35+77 0.0' STA %8+29.91 0.0
(1) 45° Bend MJ (1) 4" Tee FLxMJ . (1) 4“ Tee MIxFL
IE=32.64 DI (1) 4" Blind Flange with 2" Outlet STA 36+41.310.0 (1) 4" GV FLx
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IE=31.69 DI (1) 2" GV FLxMJ IE=33.46 DI
IE=32.14 DI
STA 35+62.50 0.0'
(1) 45° Bend M)
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> 0 ™~ o © o — o X — oo Io) 00 o ip!
© © o) M~ o) M~ M~ ~ S M~ M~ ~ ~ 00 00
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35+00 36+00 37+00 38+00 38+55
HORIZ: 1"=20’
VERT: 17=5

LEGEND

DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
* Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

1. Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical

utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

5. Install Safe-T-Cover enclosure with slab heater or
equivalent.

6. Install Blow-Off Assembly per City of Puyallup
Standard Detail 03.06.01 on Sheet C6-204.

7. Install Air/Vacuum Valve per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.07.01 on Sheet C6-204.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

10-04-24
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1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2
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See Water Alignment =
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See Water Alignment
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X
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X | on Sheet C6-112
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1"= 20'
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at Pipe CL
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at Pipe CL
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20 20
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At Pipe CL —l F At Pipe CL
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WATER ALIGNMENT F
PROFILE
HORIZ: 17=20’
VERT: 17=5"

LEGEND

DW

F

Existing Fire Line

F

#'wW
Qo
]

Proposed Water Line
Existing Fire Hydrant

Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

Existing Domestic Water Line

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

1.  Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail

03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard

Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

5. Install Safe-T-Cover enclosure with slab heater or

equivalent.

6. Install Blow-Off Assembly per City of Puyallup
Standard Detail 03.06.01 on Sheet C6-204.

7. Install Air/Vacuum Valve per City of Puyallup Standard

Detail 03.07.01 on Sheet C6-204.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
BEFORE YOU DIG

‘T‘%

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE
OFFICIAL.

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER
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STA41+72.020.0 STA41+33.410.0 STA 43+17.740.0' (1) 2" GV FLxM)J (1) 90° Bend MJ
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LEGEND

DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
* Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

1. Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical

utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

5. Install Safe-T-Cover enclosure with slab heater or
equivalent.

6. Install Blow-Off Assembly per City of Puyallup
Standard Detail 03.06.01 on Sheet C6-204.

7. Install Air/Vacuum Valve per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.07.01 on Sheet C6-204.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
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Water Plan &
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FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER
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WATER ALIGNMENT |
PROFILE
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VERT: 17=5

LEGEND

DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
* Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

1. Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical

utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

5. Install Safe-T-Cover enclosure with slab heater or
equivalent.

6. Install Blow-Off Assembly per City of Puyallup
Standard Detail 03.06.01 on Sheet C6-204.

7. Install Air/Vacuum Valve per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.07.01 on Sheet C6-204.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:
Jeff Brown

Architecture

12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444

(253) 606-

8324

Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction

Permit

10-04-24
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION
1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1
2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2
DRAWN BY: MO DESIGN BY: 1
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3"W
/ o \.\

LEGEND

1]
6"W
/ / e 5
STA 51+00 0.0 Op =
C t to 10" Blind Fl |5
onnectto |é233 gggDel S See Water Alignment §
' A on Sheet C6-102 ®
5 5
STA 52+330.0' m
(1) 45° Bend M o
"
+ = STA53+790.0' ¥
© - - - 126:25-LF 8 (DI} S=1.7% 52+00 (1) 8" Tee MIXFL 5
See Water Alignment SR —8—W 8" W— | (1) 8" GV FLxWIJ S
L on Sheet C6-115 BP STA 51+00.00 6.85 LF 8" (DI) $=39.4% (1) 8" Plug MJ
7.01LF 8" (DI) S=1.7% w/ Thrust Block
See Water Alignment = I[E=33.31 DI
D on Sheet C6-106 PISTA 51+07.00 4 53+00
—— 8w : 8”“.’111'25 LF 8" (D1) S=0.1% . g2 ; 54+0054+10
Iy (=) m T —_ 1
STA 51+07 0.0' \ w 4"'W A g 3 !
o X
] Thrus Block STA 5245800 STA 5246800
WA (1)45°Bend MJ (1) 22.5° Bend M | —36.26LF 8" (D) S=0.1%
w/ Thrust Block IE=33.42DI A
IE=30.73 DI %
=
; PI STA 52+57.93 -P:
|S§$\ \S/\llqaet;r ébgiglrir;ent ‘ STA 52461 0.0' See Water Alignment =
1 P e (1) 22.5° Bend M) H on Sheet C6-111
s ( \ IE=30.73 DI
< B
= \ \
: See Water Alignment \ = " _ STA 53+79 36.3'R
o G on Sheet C6-110 - 4 3.00 LF 8" (D1) $=0.0% Proposed Fire (1) 8"x6" Tee MIXFL
Hydrant (1) 6" GV FLxMJ
(1) 8" Plug MJ
w/ Thrust Block
"W 7 4”W 4”W ”W 4” 4“W IE=33.27 DI
WATER ALIGNMENT J . 2
= | | FEET
1= 20’
50" - 50'
Finished Grade
at Pipe CL Power Crossing
I[E=33.83" (2" DI)
Existing Grade Separation=3.47"'
at Pipe CL
Gas Crossing Telecom Crossing Telecom Crossing
I[E=34.70" (2" DI) I[E=35.08" (2" DI) IE=33.83" (2" DI)
Separation=0.87' Separation=3.43' Separation=3.47"'
40" Stormwater Crossing Power Crossing Stormwalrcer C"rossing 40"
IE=34.95" (6" DI) IE=35.08" (2" DI) |E=33.83_3 (12 D!)
Separation=1.28' Separation=3.43' Separation=2.37
—— [EppmmEEEEEE S DN G ey an e e o
7.01LF 8" (DI) S=1.7% Telecom Crossing \
IE=35.16" (2" DI)
Separation=3.46' 111.25 LF 8" (DI) $=0.1%
0 126.25 LF 8" (DI} 5=1.75 A !
\ STA 52468 0.0'
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ
30" Sewer Crossing IE=33.42 DI 30
Water Crossing |E=33-15, (12 Dl)l 6.85 LF 8" (DI) $=39.4% STA 53+79 0.0'
_ " Separation=1.50 .
IE=31.38" (4" DI) (1) 8" Tee MIxXFL
Separation=1.85' STA 52+61 0.0' (1) 8" GV FLxMJ
(1) 22.5° Bend M (1) 8" Plug M
STA 51+07.00 0.0' STA 52+33.25 0.0' IE=30.73 DI w/ Thrust Block
(1) 90° Bend M) (1) 45° Bend MJ IE=33.31 DI
w/ Thrust Block w/ Thrust Block 3.00 LF 8" (DI) S=0.0%
IE=33.26 DI IE=31.14 DI
24.69 LF 8" (DI) S=1.7%
' STA 51+00.00 0.0' '
20 (1) 10" Blind Flange 20
IE=33.38 DI STA 52+57.93 0.0’
(1) 45° Bend MJ
Existing Grade Finished Grade w/ Thrust Block
At Pipe CL —L r At Pipe CL IE=30.73 DI
2/ 212 2@ -2 N A . . - . N S
M| M| (S S 5 > |15 5 M ) ) M) M)
51+00 52+00 53+00 54+0054+10
HORIZ: 1"=20’
VERT: 17"=5

DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
* Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAME

Water Plan &
Profile

DWG.

C6-113
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LEGEND

STA 56+98 0.0'
(1) 45° Bend
% w/ Thrust Block
9 IE=32.72 DI
LJ: 9.58 LF 8°ADl) S=0.5%
G
+
S
o
S
55+10 7 ) 56+00
— Z"' L \\\\\\\\‘ RAWA_A_A_A_A A'A.AlvAvA'A'A'A'AV'AI>

Existing 8" City
/ Waterline

Existing Utility Easement

27.41 LF 8" (DI) 5=0.5%

108.50 LF 8" (DI) S=0.5%

10.01 LF 8" (DI) 5=0.5%

AN U
—— O—\

STA 56+61 0.0
(1) 8" Cross MI
3 42)8" GV MJ
3 {2) 8" Plug MJ
w/ Thrust Block
IE=32.53 DI

See Water Alignment
F on Sheet C6-109

& See Water Alignment
= E on Sheet C6-108
(1) 8"x6" Tee MJXFL
(1) 6" GV FLxMJ
;: (1) 8" Adapter MJxFL

(1) 8" Blind Flange *
. w/ Thrust Block
%——2 W— IE=33.34 DI

58+00 58 oI
toan'l) 4 8

QMg

tad
W Qs

PI STA 56+71.05

STA 56+71 0.0'
(1) 45° Bend MJ
w/ Thrust Block
|IE=32.58 DI

See Water Alignment

PI STA 56+98.45

123.55 LF 8" (DI) $=0.5%

* Connect to 8"x6" Tee MJxFL
= Remove Blind Flange
EP STA 58+20.00
See Water Alignment
D on Sheet C6-106
X
*—
X

el

,’W

E on Sheet C6-108 N
7“
4
WATER ALIGNMENT K 0 . .
—— | | FEET
1"= 20"
50' | - 50
Stormwater Crossing
IE=33.27" (12" PVC) o ;
Separation=0.5' Telecoummunications Crossing gi[(';’i[megCGLra €
. IE=34.34' (12" PVC) P
Stormwater Crossing Separation=1.53"
IE=33.44" (12" PVC) P :
Separation=0.76' Telecoummunications Crossing
IE=34.34' (12" PVC)
Gas Crossing Separation=1.35' 27.41 LF 8" (DI) 5=0.5%
40' IE=35.38" (2" DI) Stormwa’;er Cros)sing 40"
Separation=2.72"' " Ao IE=34.24 (6" PVC
10.01 LF 8" (DI) $=0.5% Separation=0.68'
v//////// T — R I I - - - T — — — e
9.58 LF 8" (DIL5=<0.5% 123.55 LF 8" (DI) $=0.5% j
—10850tF 8Dty S=0:5%
p)| ) | /
) / Connect to 8"x6" Tee MIXFL
30" STA 56461 0.0' Remove Blind Flange 30"
(1) 8" Cross MJ
3 2)8"GVMI '
Sewer Crossing 3 42) 8" Plug MJ Water Cr“ossl|lng
IE=29.04" (18" CONC) w/ Thrust Block E=32.09 (4 DI).
Separation=1.50' IE=32.53 DI Separation=0.55
STA 56498 0.0'
(1) 45° Bend
w/ Thrust Block
STA 56+710.0' IE=32.72 DI
(1) 45° Bend M)
20' w/ Thrust Block 20'
IE=32.58 DI
Existing Grade
At Pipe CL j‘
= ™ ™ L0 0 © ™~ O ™~ O O o
<] ™~ [€@) [€@) €@ [€@) @] ™~ w w ™~ <]
M M M M M M M M M M M M
55+10 56+00 57+00 58+00 58+20

WATER ALIGNMENT K

PROFILE

HORIZ: 17=20’
T

VERT: 17=5’

DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
* Proposed Fire Hydrant

GENERAL NOTES

Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction

Permit

10-04-24
REV | DATE DESCRIPTION
1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1
2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2
DRAWN BY: MO DESIGN BY: 1
PROJ.NG: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAVE

Water Plan &
Profile
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Co-114
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4”W 9+|75

j i )
STA 49+88 2.0'R

(1) 11.25° Bend MJ
IE=30.05 DI

Water Alignment A STA 10+00 =
Water Alignment | STA 50+25

| S
= N ;: <
= See Water Alignment D
/ on Sheet C6-106
| - |
w0
®
B
See Water Alignment D =
on Sheet C6-106 See Water Al ‘c
" _ ee Water Alignmen -
16.8 LF 3" (DI) 1.60 LF 47 (DI) $=108.1% on Sheet C6-105
4-inch Domestic Line to Run in Parallel with . _
21.8 LF 3" (DI) Fire Line, See Typical Water Line Trenching 7.00 LF 4" (D1) 5=0.0%
Section 1 on Sheet C6-202. I STA 12407 2.0' R
B (1) 22.5° Bend M
S5 IE=32.14 DI
449 LF 4" (DI) S=41.5%
126.80 LF 4" (DI) $=0.3% STA12+112.0'R
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ
4.35 LF 4" (DI) S=41.4% IE=34.00 DI
2 k24 11+00 k2] k2] ( ) ’ k2] 12}t ikl ” k2] 13+00 k2]
T ——A¢ g gl ¥ 7 I 4..‘W"‘ W—p 4..W—W 7 Z +o—W i 1+ W +Ho—W— +o—W :
“ \ STA 10+60 2.0' R f;ﬁé?;iij& JR
= 1) 45° Bend MJ
()35 oo E=33.62 D STA 12400 2.0'R
|E=31.89 DI (1) 4" Tee MIXFL
B (1) 4" GV FLxMJ
s IE=32.14 DI A 3
& = STA 12+34.57 2.0'R

96.93 LF 4" (DI) S=1.9%

50"

M.8

STA 10+39.81 32.77'R
Building Domestic Service Connection

STA 10+35.9532.76'R
Building Fire Service Connection
I

Water Crossing
I[E=33.94' (6" DI)
Separation=2.12'

STA 10+22.711.75'R
(1) 4" Tee MIXFL \ ,
(1) 4"x3" FL Reducer STA 10+574420 R
(1) 3" GV FLxMJ Sampling Station Assembly @
43,5 LF 3" (DI)
Proposed Domestic Water Sample Station @

STA11+88 2.0'R
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ

IE=33.94 DI

STA11+932.0'R
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ
I[E=32.14 DI

7.00 LF 4" (DI) $5=0.0%

WATER ALIGNMENT A - DOMESTIC

Storm Crossing Water Crossing
IE=33.63' (12" CONC) IE=33.94' (3" DI)
Separation=1.86' Separation=2.10'
Existing Grade
Storm Crossing at Pipe CL
Gas Crossing IE=36.13' (6" DI)
IE=35.29" (2" DI Separation=2.16'

Separation=1.00'

Power Crossing
IE=36.14' (2" DI)
Separation=3.67'

Telecom Crossing
IE=35.68' (2" DI)
Separation=3.21'

30'

20'

9+75

96.93 LF 4" (DI) S=1.9%

126.80 LF 4" (DI) S=0.3%

S Y

4.49 LF 4" (DI) S=41.5%

STA 10+62 2.0'R
(1) 45° Bend M!
IE=33.62 DI

1.60 LF 4" (DI) S=108.1%

STA 10+60 2.0'R
(1) 45° Bend MJ

[E=31.89 DI
I[E=31.89 DI
ite < Q3 < o N> N
) ~ | - NNE NNE
M| | 1S | 1S | 1S | 1S
10+00 - J N 11+00
Existing Grade Finished Grade
At Pipe CL At Pipe CL

STA11+88 2.0'R
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ
IE=33.94 DI

374
37.93

57.6
37.94

4.35 LF 4" (DI) S=41.4%

STA114+932.0'R
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ
IE=32.14 DI

7.00 LF 4" (DI) S=0.0%

STA12+00 2.0'R
(1) 4" Tee MJXFL
(1) 4" GV FLxMJ
IE=32.14 DI

57.6
37.96

WATER ALIGNMENT A - DOMESTIC
PROFILE

HORIZ:
VERT:

17=20"
1"=5'

(1) 90° Bend MJ
w/ Restrained Joints

|

™\,;

o
15
—=——— See Water Alignment B b
on Sheet C6-104 JEN
A T+
= See Water Alignment A ——————==—
on Sheet C6-103
0 20 40
_—— | | FEET
"= 20'
- 50
NOTE:
Profile showing 4" Domestic Line only. 10" Fire
to run parallel with Fire Line, unless otherwise
noted. See Typical Water Line Trenching
Section 1 on Sheet C6-202.
40'
/23.41 LF 4" (DI) S=0.3%
STA12+352.0'R
(1) 90° Bend MIJ '
IE=34.06 DI 30
STA 12+112.0'R Sewer Crossing
(1) 22.50 Bend MJ IE=32.52I (6" PVC)
I[E=34.00 DI Separation=1.00'
STA 12407 2.0'R
(1) 22.5° Bend MJ
IE=32.14 DI
7.00 LF 4" (DI) S=0.0%
20'
— |9 Rl > < < 3
e SiEs 3 3 3 3
12+00 13+00 13+50

LEGEND

DW Existing Domestic Water Line
F Existing Fire Line
#'w Proposed Water Line
jol Existing Fire Hydrant
= Proposed FDC
] Proposed Fire Hydrant

Proposed DCVA

(¥) CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. Install DDCVA Per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.10.01-1 and 03.10.01-2 on Sheet C6-201.

2. Install Sampling Station per City of Puyallup Standard
Detail 03.08.01 on Sheet C6-202.

3. Install Vendor Hookups per Detail A on Sheet C6-202.

4. Install RPBA per City of Puyallup Standard Detail
03.04.03 on Sheet C6-202.

5. Install Safe-T-Cover enclosure with slab heater or
equivalent.

GENERAL NOTES

1.  Contractor to pothole, locate horizontal and vertical
utilities and verify with engineer prior to any utility work.

FIRE HYDRANT/FDC
LOCATION/ACCESS APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
FIRE CODE OFFICIAL

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 1 YEAR FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE FIRE CODE

OFFICIAL.
APPROVED
BY
CITY OF PUYALLUP

DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
R BEFORE YOU DIG

Y
1-800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair
110 9th Ave SW
Puyallup, WA 98371
(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444
(253) 606- 8324
Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

J’ TEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390
(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington State Fair
International Village
Redevelopment

—

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.
IF NOT, SCALE ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction
Permit

10-04-24

REV | DATE | DESCRPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAME

Water Plan &
Profile
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C6-116
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2" GALV. 180" RETURN BEND WITH
BEE HIVE STRAINER STRAINER
OPENING PROTECTED WITH
24—MESH STAINLESS STEEL SCREEN

PROVIDED WITH LOCKING

RECESSED LIFT HANDLE. VAULT SHALL

OLDCASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE VAULT
Y 4242—1A (OR APPROVED EQUAL) WITH
+24 36" DIAMOND PLATE ACCESS DOOR

LATCH AND

PROVIDE H—20 LOADING (MINIMUM).
(SEE NOTES 1, 5, & 6)
EXISTING
P IR 4 ;4 ." o oy . v i, 4 ASPHALT
sial | e L e ST e '
: “adqd’ ", g o A < AN NI \l
- o n : Fra ///\
|| e #16 —"I MIN A s "y J}
-4 1 M\/
B 70
\ ] S
- : UNION o VALVE BOX SHALL BE
2: %?l(é RB E)r<g SN 6" 5 | & | 32 X /_ INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED
= IN CITY STANDARD
FOR STABILIZATION ~ MIN | [ a 03.01.01 — WATER
. ; VALVES AND MAIN
‘ 4l 2" THREADED RESILIENT
#12 LOCATE WIRE|. - SEATED WEDGE GATE
L fgns VALVE WITH 2” SQUARE
o OPERATING NUT
a "U‘
S AN
2" HIGH DENSITY POLY (IRON S
2" APCO #145C COMBINATION PIPE SIZE) MEETING ASTM D g
AIR/VACUUM VALVE OR 2239 —SIDR 7, BLUE IN
APPROVED EQUAL COLOR, 200 PSI MINIMUM tor
(SEE NOTE 2)
1—1/2" WASHED ROCK 6" MINIMUM r—
DEPTH CONFORMING TO WSDOT 16°X8"X4
SPECIFICATION 9—03.12(5) |_|(SEE NOTE 4) CONCRETE WATER MAIN

NOTES:

BLOCK

BED PIPE AND FITTINGS IN WASHED
SAND AND COVER WITH CRUSHED
ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2,
CITY STANDARD 06.01.01 — PIPE
TRENCHING BEDDING AND BACKFILL

(VARIOUS SIZES)

2" X (MAIN SIZE)
DOUBLE STRAP SADDLE
TAPPED ON TOP

1. ALL FITTINGS FROM THE WATER MAIN TO THE BOTTOM OF THE AIR/VACUUM VALVE SHALL BE BRASS. ALL FITTINGS ABOVE THE AIR/VACUUM
VALVE SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL. WRAP GALVANIZED PIPE BELOW GROUND WITH 3M TAPE OR EQUAL TO 1" ABOVE GROUND LEVEL.

2. 2" HIGH DENSITY POLY PIPE SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM ONE—DEGREE RISE FROM THE WATER MAIN TO THE AIR/VACUUM VALVE.

3. AIR/VACUUM VALVE VAULT AND VENT RISER TO BE INSTALLED OUT OF THE STREET. EXACT LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

4. TO STABILIZE AIR/VACUUM VALVE, BURY A 4 FOOT LONG 2" GALVANIZED PIPE ALONG SIDE VALVE. SECURE WITH STAINLESS STEEL STRAP. SET

TOP OF GALVANIZED PIPE 2" BELOW AIR/VACUUM FLANGE.

WATER MAIN
(SEE NOTE 1)

RESTRAINED
JOINT

MECHANICAL ——=
JOINT (MJ) TEE

MJ PLUG

VALVE BOX SHALL BE
INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED IN
CITY STANDARD 03.01.01 —

WATER VALVES AND MAIN

2" RESILIENT SEATED
WEDGE GATE VALVE WITH 2"
SQUARE OPERATING NUT

NOTES:

2" VALVE

MJ PLUG W/2" OUTLET
2"X4" BRASS NIPPLE TO

METER BOX: ARMORCAST POLYMER
CONCRETE BOX A6001946PCX12
WITH POLYMER CONCRETE COVER
AB001969—H7.

#12 LOCATE WIRE

[ o CENTER BLOW—OFF IN BOX
(SEE NOTE 4)
A
> T~ 16x8x4 soLD
CONCRETE BLOCK
UNDER VALVE
CONC. THRUST BLOCK POURED
AGAINST UNDISTURBED EARTH
Aovy R (SEE NOTE 3) PLACE 2-16X8X4 SOLID
LRLRTR CONCRETE BLOCKS UNDER
é@@\\\,}\/}%}ﬁ\/ \/ﬁ METER BOX, ONE EACH SIDE
PLAN
2-1/2" (NST)
BRASS NOZZLE CAP
2-1/2" MALE (NST)
X 2" FEMALE IPS
EXISTING ASPHALT THREAD BRASS FIRE
_\ CURB HOSE ADAPTOR
J,-.’, 7, L 1 L/ 17,
’ : 6
® m. * o S A
= A . vy JE [~—— INSULATE BOX TO
@%\“\, 4,"465? PREVENT FREEZING
Hbﬁ'; ‘7— " /\
= B—— 2" GALV. STEEL PIPE
| e T (SEE NOTE 2)
A
>
W
SA¥ ™ UNDISTURBED EARTH OR PIPE
N SHALL BE BEDDED IN
FORD PACK JOINT COUPLING K CRUSHED ROCK CONFORMING
#C86—77 OR APPROVED EQUAL A TO NOTE 2, CITY STANDARD
06.01.01 — PIPE TRENCHING
BEDDING AND BACKFILL

2" GALV. STEEL ELBOW

2" HIGH DENSITY POLY (IRON PIPE SIZE)
MEETING ASTM D-2239-SIDR 7, BLUE IN
COLOR, 200 PSI MIN. BEDDED IN WASHED
SAND.

PROFILE

1. WATER MAINS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COVER OF 36" IN IMPROVED RIGHT—OF—WAY AND IMPROVED EASEMENTS, AND A MINIMUM OF 48" IN
UNIMPROVED RIGHT—OF—WAY AND UNIMPROVED EASEMENTS.

2. OVERALL LENGTH OF RISER IS 6" SHORTER THAN NORMAL DEPTH OF BURY.

3. THE PIPE JOINT AND BOLTS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE. WRAP IN PLASTIC BEFORE POURING CONCRETE BLOCKING.

OTES:

v N vV A
A v || [N %
v A A | | s Y :
6" MIN.
J_ A ?SNEIgNNOTE 7)
FLOW /

Y —

(SEE NOTES 4 & 8

PLAN

FINISHED GRADE

N

L, ///////////////////////i_]'”

TEST COCK _-T

| <—— DCVA BOX: FOGTITE 3 WITH SOLID

- TRAFFIC LID, OR APPROVED EQUAL.
(SEE NOTES 2 & 6)

6" T0 8"

UNION
(SEE NOTES 7 & 8)

v A v A
A v

—~— 4-16" X 8" X 4" SOLID
CONCRETE BLOCKS, TYPICAL
TWO ON EACH SIDE OF BOX

|
.—l'”

PROFILE

BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY MUST BE SELECTED FROM WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S LIST OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLIES
APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN WASHINGTON STATE, LATEST EDITION.

THE DCVA SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ADEQUATE SPACE TO FACILITATE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING. IT SHALL BE TESTED AFTER INSTALLATION, BY
A WASHINGTON STATE CERTIFIED BACK—FLOW ASSEMBLY TESTER, TO INSURE [TS SATISFACTORY OPERATION BEFORE OCCUPANCY, AND ANNUALLY
THEREAFTER. SEND TEST RESULTS TO: CITY OF PUYALLUP, WATER QUALITY OPERATIONS, 1100 39TH AVE SE, PUYALLUP, WA 98374.

DCVA MUST BE PURCHASED AS A UNIT. NO MODIFICATIONS TO THE ASSEMBLY ARE ALLOWED.

DCVA SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY DOWNSTREAM OF WATER METER. WHEN IRRIGATION OR A NON FLOW-THROUGH FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS
CONNECTED OFF THE DOMESTIC WATER LINE, DCVA SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY DOWNSTREAM OF THE BRANCH CONNECTION.

DCVA SHALL BE SIZED EQUAL OR COMPARABLE TO METER SIZE.

METER BOX SHALL BE LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW THE MINIMUM SETBACKS ILLUSTRATED ABOVE. METER BOX LID SHALL BE A TRAFFIC LID WITH
A H-20 LOADING.

DIELECTRIC UNIONS MUST BE USED TO SEPARATE DISSIMILAR MATERIALS.

5. VENT RISER AND RETURN BEND SHALL BE PAINTED, RUST—OLEUM SAFETY YELLOW #7543 OR APPROVED EQUAL.
4. PLACE BLOW—OFF ASSEMBLY IN CENTER OF UTILITY STRIP. IF NO UTILITY STRIP, PLACE BLOW—OFF ASSEMBLY 2’ OFF EDGE OF ROAD. THE
6. IF NEW PLAT, INCLUDE EASEMENT BEHIND SIDEWALK FOR VENT RISER. VENT RISER SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 2 FOOT BEHIND SIDEWALK. BLOW—OFF BOX SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN HARD SURFACES. USE ONLY BRASS OR COPPER BETWEEN THE METER AND THE UNION ON THE CUSTOMER'S SIDE OF THE DCVA.
APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
2" AND SMALLER DOUBLE
CITY OF CITY OF " CITY OF
PUYALLUP AIR/VACUUM VALVE PUYALLUP 2" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY PUYALLUP CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY
OFFICE - OFFICE P INSTALLATION
CITY STANDARD of CITY STANDARD CITY STANDARD
= 03.06.01 ot
THE CITY ENGINEER (NOTTO SCALE) 03.07.01 THE CITY ENGINEER | (NOTTO SCALE) VO. THE CITY ENGINEER (NOT TO SCALE) 03.04.01
FILE NAME: ¥:SHARED\DRAVINGS CITY STANDARDS 2018102 - PART 2 - STANDARD DETAILS\CAD'300103.07 FILE NAME.: FADRAWINGS\COMMON STANDARDSICITY STANDARDS\2018102 . PART 2. STANDARD DETAILS\CAD\00103.06 FILE NAME: Y:SHARED\DRAWINGSICITY STANDARDS\2018.02 - PART 2 - STANDARD DETAILS CADU00.03.04
MEGA LUG RING SEAL~TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT
SECURED AGAINST (SEE CITY STANDARD NOTES FOR: DOUBLE DETECTOR CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (DDCVA) INSTALLATION CITY STANDARD 03.10.01—1
VAULT WALL 03.10.01—2, NOTE 9)
= z 2 R 1. BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY MUST BE SELECTED FROM WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S LIST OF BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLIES
MASTIC AND T 7 T 7 VAULT WALL APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION IN WASHINGTON STATE, LATEST EDITION.
MORTAR R SEAL WITH 2. THE DDCVA SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ADEQUATE SPACE TO FACILITATE MAINTENANCE AND TESTING. IT SHALL BE TESTED AFTER INSTALLATION, BY
Feal MDkATOR VARG \ COUPLING [/ MaSTIC AND A WASHINGTON STATE CERTIFIED BACK—FLOW ASSEMBLY TESTER, TO INSURE ITS SATISFACTORY OPERATION BEFORE OCCUPANCY, AND ANNUALLY
(SEE CITY STANDARD ADAPTOR MORTAR THEREAFTER. SEND TEST RESULTS TO: CITY OF PUYALLUP, WATER QUALITY OPERATIONS, 1100 39TH AVE SE, PUYALLUP, WA 98374.
03.10.01-2, NOTE 13) N/
‘ W N[ % Bioe (; 3. DDCVA MUST BE PURCHASED AS A UNIT. NO MODIFICATIONS TO THE ASSEMBLY ARE ALLOWED.
0y { 4. DDCVA IS ALLOWED TO BE LOCATED WITHIN A BUILDING AS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. WHEN THE DDCVA IS LOCATED WITHIN A
R AR, BAREL o e BUILDING, THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC) BALL DRIP SHALL DRAIN TO THE NEAREST APPROVED ON—SITE STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE.
: , MINJ~T m— =
(SEE CITY STANDARD 3/4" DCVA . 5. IN A VAULT INSTALLATION, IF VAULT CANNOT BE DRAINED TO DAYLIGHT, A 1/4 HP SUMP PUMP SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE SUMP PIT OF THE =R P
03.10.01-2, NOTE 8) W J 5/8" WATER METER SINGLE_STRAP_SADDLE VAULT. IT SHALL BE WIRED PER WASHINGTON STATE ELECTRICAL CODE, AND INSPECTED BY A STATE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR. THE DISCHARGE % p 6'%3' OPENING
i z U] (SEE oY STANDARD APRROVED Zhuar PIPE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE NEAREST APPROVED ON—SITE STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE. . , /— e
03.10.01-2, NOTE 10 : 0
INCOMING POWER ~\ iN. Pcro : B LTI ALl 5 6. DDCVA OUTSIDE STEM AND YOKE (OS&Y) GATE VALVES, AND THE POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV), SHALL HAVE SUPERVISED TAMPER SWITCHES. N/
77 77 /] OR APPROVED EQUAL = | U
1T E 3/4" BRASS SC° (DOWN) & 7. ALL ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSPECTED BY A WASHINGTON STATE ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR. ——— % o
: ) ADJUST VAULT LID TO MATCH
L \ ' \ \ 8. IN A VAULT INSTALLATION, RUN TWO 3/4" SCHEDULE 80 P.V.C. CONDUITS TO THE VAULT. ONE WILL BE USED FOR A GFCI PROTECTED OUTLET, (SEE NOTE 6) \/ FINISHED GRADE, SEAL INTERIOR
_/ L Wi AND ONE WILL BE FOR LOW VOLTAGE COMING FROM THE FIRE ALARM PANEL. INSTALL AN APPLETON FSCA OR FDCA CAST DEVICE BOX OR WITH MORTAR
PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT WITH LADDER PLAN AL s APPROVED EQUAL ON THE VAULT WALL AT THE CONDUIT PENETRATION. |
AND SAFETY POST. VAULT SHALL MEET HORTAR - T
CITY STANDARD 03.11.01 AND BE 9. IN A VAULT INSTALLATION, RUN LOW VOLTAGE WIRE INSIDE VAULT AND TO PV THROUGH SEAL-TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT. CONDUIT SHALL BE A
SUFFICIENT SIZED TO MEET THE MINIMUM SECURELY FASTENED PERPENDICULAR OR HORIZONTALLY TO THE WALLS OF THE VAULT.
CLEARANCES SPECIFIED ON THIS DETAILL RLOWNKROMAEIRE JDERARTMENE
¢ CONNECTION (FDC) —
(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01—2 10. WATER METER SHALL BE A SENSUS SRIl TRPL READING IN 1 CUBIC FEET. . 1/2°%2" FLAT BAR
POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV) NOTES 12 AND 13, AND 03.10.02) 11. PIPE SUPPORTS SHALL BE RUST—PROTECTED WITH ALUMINUM PAINT. ~—
(SEE CITY STANDARD 03.10.03 : '~ BILCO LADDER UP T ———
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) 12. THE FDC SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 15 FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT, BUT NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET. A ié';%‘gvggsgogx_ /" (SEE NOTE 2)
il == i LADDER
ELECTRONIC = - 13. THE FDC AND PIV SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM A BUILDING, UNLESS APPROVED BY THE CITY OF PUYALLUP FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, BUT (SEE NOTE 5)
~ - (SEE NOTE 4)
TAMPER DEVICE 5 r NEVER LESS THAN 5 FEET FROM BUILDING. I N
/ ELEX NI IRANSMITTER \DR0E 14. A DDCVA INSTALLED MORE THAN 5 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR LEVEL MUST HAVE A PLATFORM UNDER IT FOR THE TESTER OR MAINTENANCE PERSON 1" DEFORMED BAR —
N Il N
\ y WITH LEAK DETECTION. TO STAND ON. THE PLATFORM MUST BE OSHA APPROVED AND MEET ALL APPLICABLE SAFETY STANDARDS AND CODES.
FOR TRANSMITTER.
\ / SUMP PIT
RIGHT—OF —WAY . (SEE NOTE 1)
12" FINISHED ] [
PUBLICIPRNATE ~H MN. [T | GRADE Rﬁéﬂcﬂﬁ: WhEN
AN T I ya [ = T SEE NOTE 1
‘ = T=11 T . T8/ ETT—TT—IT1 ( )
SAFETY POST —| U B
(SEE CITY STANDARD ‘ s CITY STANDARD 03.10.01-2
03.11.01) || ] BED VAULT IN MINIMUM 6” OF CRUSHED POR SUMP FUMP REQUIREMENTS -
24" 0S&Y VALVE ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2,
(SEE CITY CITY STANDARD 06.01.01
7 STANDARD
- T 03.10.01-2,
" SCH. 80
CONDUIT FOR % NOTE 8)
POWER RESTR&INEg
FLANG| .
COUPLING NOTES:
D.l, CLASS 52 ADAPTOR .
{TYPICAL) 1. IF POSSIBLE, DRAIN VAULT TO DAYLIGHT OR APPROVED STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (2% MINIMUM SLOPE). VAULT DRAIN SHALL BE 4" SCH 80
o PVC PIPE WITH 1/4" GALVANIZED MESH SCREEN OR APPROVED EQUAL AFFIXED TO PIPE INLET AND OUTFALL. MASTIC AND MORTAR SEAL WHERE
FLOW' —= DRAIN PIPE PASSES THROUGH SUMP PIT AT FLOOR OF VAULT. WHEN VAULT DRAIN IS INFEASIBLE, A SUMP PUMP SHALL BE INSTALLED MEETING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF NOTE 5, CITY STANDARD 03.10.01-2
2" ADJUSTABLE STEEL

PIPE SUPPORTS
(SEE CITY STANDARD
03.10.01—2 NOTE 11)

B -

5

BED VAULT IN MINIMUM 6" OF CRUSHED
ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2, CITY
STANDARD DETAIL 06.01.01

INSTALLATION LOCATIO OTE:

DOUBLE DETECTOR—CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (DDCVA) MAY BE INSTALLED WITHIN A BUILDING. THE PLAN AND PROFILE VIEW OF THIS DETAIL SHOWS

ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR VAULT INSTALLATION.
CITY STANDARD 03.10.01—2 COVERS ADDITIONAL N

PROFILE

OTES FOR THIS DETAIL.

SUMP PIT WITH OR WITHOUT DRAIN
(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTE 5 AND 03.11.01)

CITY OF
PUYALLUP

OFFICE
of
THE CITY ENGINEER

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

(NOT TO SCALE)

DOUBLE DETECTOR-CHECK
VALVE ASSEMBLY
INSTALLATION

= e
CITY STANDARD

03.10.01-1

e
FILE NAME: Y: SHARED\DRAIWINGS CITY STANDARDS 2018102 - PART 2 - STANDARD DETAILS CAD\300103.10

PUYALLUP

THE CITY ENGINEER

CITY OF

OFFICE
of

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION

2,0‘ 5 (NOT TO SCALE)
DATE SEALED: 2 FILE NAME: F:\DRAWINGS\COMMON\STANDARDS\CITY STANDARDS\2018\02 - PART 2 - STANDARD DETAILS\CAD\300\03.10

DOUBLE DETECTOR-CHECK
VALVE ASSEMBLY
INSTALLATION (NOTES)

CITY STANDARD

03.10.01-2

2. THE VAULT SHALL BE A PRECAST CONCRETE, SIZED TO MEET THE MINIMUM CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ON DETAILS 03.03.03, 03.09.01,
OR 03.10.01—1. VAULT SHALL BE RATED FOR HS—20 LOADING. NO MODIFICATIONS TO PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT WALLS WILL BE ALLOWED
WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM PRECAST SUPPLIER AND/OR ENGINEER OF RECORD.

3.  REMOVABLE DOORS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6'—0" X 3'—0" ALUMINUM DIAMOND PLATE HINGED LOCKING DOORS, WITH HINGES LOCATED AT EACH
END OF OPENING, AND WITH COVERED RECESSED PADLOCK HASP. DOORS SHALL BE SPRING LOADED AND LOCK IN THE OPEN POSITION. DOOR
AND FRAME SHALL BE RATED FOR HS—20 LOADING.

4, A GALVANIZED LADDER SHALL BE SET INSIDE THE VAULT FOR ACCESS. IT SHALL BE SECURED TO THE VAULT WITH 1/2 " DIA. BOLTS EPOXIED TO
THE VAULT LID AND FLOOR.

5. A BILCO LADDER UP SAFETY POST MODEL NO. 2 (OR APPROVED EQUAL) SHALL BE ATTACHED TO AND CENTERED ON THE LADDER STEPS.
6. THE VAULT SHALL BE PLACED IN A UTILITY EASEMENT OUT OF VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC.

7. CAST-IN—PLACE VAULTS SHALL BE PERMITTED BY THE CITY'S BUILDING DIVISION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
CITY OF
WATER VAULT DETAILS
PUYALLUP '
OFFICE

of CITY STANDARD

THE CITY ENGINEER (NOTTO SCALE) | 03.11.01
Fl EL NAME: ¥:\SHARED DRAIINGS\CITY sﬁmﬂ.\‘ 2018102 - PART 2- sr_.{w),ml) DETAILS\CAD\300103.11

NOTE:

City of Puyallup Standard Detail 03.04.01 to
be Used for Standard DCVA Installation
Guide. System to be Upsized to 8 Inch at Fire
Line Connections.

APPROVED

BY

CITY OF PUYALLUP
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

DATE

NOTE: THIS APPROVAL IS VOID
AFTER 180 DAYS FROM APPROVAL
DATE.

THE CITY WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS
AND/OR OMISSIONS ON THESE
PLANS.

FIELD CONDITIONS MAY DICTATE
CHANGES TO THESE PLANS AS
DETERMINED BY THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
MANAGER.

CALL TWO BUSINESS DAYS
=N\ BEFORE YOU DIG
R

1 —3800—-424—-5555

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

Owner/Developer:

STATE FAIR

PUYALLUP

Washington State Fair

110 9th Ave SW

Puyallup, WA 98371

(253) 841-5356

Architect:

Jeff Brown Architecture
12181 C Street South
Tacoma, WA 98444

(253) 606- 8324

Contact: Jeff Brown

Engineer:

|

JTEAM

Justin Jones, PE

905 Main St. Suite 200
Sumner, WA 98390

(206) 596-2020

Project:

Washington

State Fair

International Village
Redevelopment

——

ONE INCH AT FULL SCALE.

IF NOT, SCALE

ACCORDINGLY

Civil Construction

Permit

10-04-24

REV | DATE

DESCRIPTION

1 [09-20-24| City Comment Cycle #1

2 |10-04-24 | City Comment Cycle #2

DRAWNBY: 10 DESIGN BY: 1
PROJNO: 1507-014
DATE: October 4, 2024
SHEET NAME

Water

Details

DWG.

C6-204
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